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Marcus Wuethrich Switzerland
Wil van Disseldorp Netherlands
Volker Missonnier Germany

Dr. Gerhard Zimmermann Germany
Peter Arber Switzerland
Pasi Aho Finland

Robert Ebi Germany

Admonition Time Round 1
Warning with 1 Penalty Round 6

Charlotte Ryner Uppsala BGK Admonition Time Round 6
Lars Brown Uppsala BGK Admonition Time Round 6
Michel Rhyn MC Olten Admonition Time Round 6
Domenico Garbui G.S.P. Vergiate Admonition Time Round 6
Jona Gustafsson BGK Jönköping Admonition Time Round 6

MC Porto Marta Pereira for Juventina Silva
after Round 4

M.C. Monza Simona Antonelli for Anna Bandera
in Round 7 , lane 17

TaRGS Helsinki Juha Suomela for Petri Tossavainen
in Round 3 , lane 3 after stroke 4 

Putter Team Odense Lars Nørregard for Ole Rasmussen
in Round 4 , lane 4 after stroke 4

Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 Chrinstian Freilach for Robert Konrad
in Round 5 , lane 4 after stroke 3

All three days were cold weather with several small rain shower, 6-13°C

Substitutions

weather

Tournement chef

Maria Olson BGK Jönköping  

Referees

Jury

Penalties

Maria Olson BGK Jönköping  



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

1 Uppsala BGK (0 substitutes) Sweden

Sandra Bengtson 26 26 24 102 26 179 28 262 22 336 23 410 30 500 179 25,571
Karin Wiklund 27 53 24 126 29 208 25 287 27 363 28 438 26 526 186 26,571
Charlotte Ryner 25 78 27 153 26 234 27 314 24 387 32 470 26 552 187 26,714
Anna Boldt

78 78 75 153 81 234 80 314 73 387 83 470 82 552 552 26,286 10

2 1. MGC Mainz e.V. Germany

Stefanie Kern 24 24 27 103 28 186 25 259 26 338 30 423 25 505 185 26,429
Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf 24 48 26 129 24 210 26 285 27 365 30 453 24 529 181 25,857
Alice Kobisch 28 76 29 158 24 234 27 312 28 393 27 480 24 553 187 26,714
Kathrin Neumann

76 76 82 158 76 234 78 312 81 393 87 480 73 553 553 26,333 14

3 BGK Jönköping Sweden          

Maria Olsson 29 29 27 109 30 195 30 279 27 363 29 452 25 534 197 28,286
Marie Israelsson 28 57 30 139 29 224 29 308 30 393 31 483 26 560 203 29,000
Sandra Weaver 25 82 26 165 25 249 28 336 30 423 26 509 26 586 186 26,571

Penalty strokes 82 1 249 336 423 509 586

82 83 84 87 87 87 77 587 27,952 10

Ranking women team



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

Ranking women team

4 MGC ATUS Knittelfeld Austria          

Brigitte Jirowsky 27 27 28 110 28 194 28 281 24 361 28 451 29 537 192 27,429
Andrea Hackl 30 57 28 138 34 228 30 311 31 392 30 481 27 564 210 30,000
Elisabeth Berger-Rella 25 82 28 166 25 253 26 337 31 423 27 508 26 590 188 26,857

82 82 84 166 87 253 84 337 86 423 85 508 82 590 590 28,095 5

5 MC Effretikon Switzerland          

Rebecca Weber 30 30 28 112 28 197 27 281 25 362 31 449 31 540 200 28,571
Heidi Stricker 27 57 29 141 28 225 28 309 25 387 31 480 26 566 194 27,714
Sandra Wicki 27 84 28 169 29 254 28 337 31 418 29 509 26 592 198 28,286
Maja Wicki

84 84 85 169 85 254 83 337 81 418 91 509 83 592 592 28,190 10

6 M.C. Monza Italy          

Sara Marchiani 26 26 27 112 31 201 31 288 29 374 27 461 29 547 200 28,571
Monica Dardi 32 58 30 142 27 228 30 318 30 404 28 489 30 577 207 29,571
Anna Bandera 27 85 28 170 29 257 27 345 30 434 29 518 29 o 606 199 28,571
Simona Antonelli 1 i 607 1 30,000

85 85 85 170 87 257 88 345 89 434 84 518 89 607 607 28,905 5



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

Ranking women team

7 MGC Leeuwarden Netherlands            

Annie Jasper 28 28 30 112 31 204 30 297 27 381 146 29,200
Marrie Bonhof 28 56 32 144 34 238 29 326 32 413 155 31,000
Ingrid van der Laan 26 82 29 173 29 267 28 354 28 441 140 28,000
Astrid Jasper

82 82 91 173 94 267 87 354 87 441 441 441 441 29,400 12

8 SK  Golf Club Frantiskovy Lázne Czech Republic           

Dana Dockalová 30 30 31 121 28 212 33 304 26 389 148 29,600
Jaroslava Fiedlerová 28 58 35 156 33 245 31 335 33 422 160 32,000
Jana Dockalová 32 90 28 184 26 271 28 363 31 453 145 29,000

90 90 94 184 87 271 92 363 90 453 453 453 453 30,200 7

9 CM Porto Portugal              

Lurdes Mendes 37 37 33 141 34 241 35 339 36 434 175 35,000
Juventina Silva 43 80 36 177 32 273 31 o 370 142 35,500
Manuela Pinheiro 28 108 30 207 31 304 28 398 29 463 146 29,200
Marta Pereira 34 497 34 33,400

108 108 99 207 97 304 94 398 99 497 497 497 497 33,133 14



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

1 Uppsala BGK Sweden

Anders Wiklund 25 25 28 180 26 334 28 501 30 662 25 813 28 965 190 27,143
Lars Brown 25 50 24 204 26 360 27 528 26 688 26 839 24 989 178 25,429
Marcus Larsson 25 75 26 230 28 388 25 553 27 715 26 865 30 1019 187 26,714
Anders Olsson 27 102 27 257 28 416 26 579 25 740 22 887 24 1043 179 25,571
Fredrik Persson 23 125 26 283 29 445 28 607 23 763 23 910 24 1067 176 25,143
Carl-Johan Ryner 27 152 25 308 28 473 25 632 25 788 27 937 26 1093 183 26,143
Thomas Pölder

152 152 156 308 165 473 159 632 156 788 149 937 156 1093 1093 26,024 16

2 BGK Jönköping Sweden

Peter Eisenschmidt 26 26 24 188 28 347 25 515 26 676 26 839 27 994 182 26,000
Erik Gustafsson 28 54 30 218 26 373 26 541 31 707 26 865 26 1020 193 27,571
Jonas Gustafsson 29 83 27 245 28 401 27 568 23 730 27 892 24 1044 185 26,429
Patrik Jönsson 29 112 25 270 28 429 27 595 24 754 24 916 27 1071 184 26,286
Martin Sjöberg 27 139 25 295 32 461 26 621 29 783 23 939 26 1097 188 26,857
Linus Sundström 25 164 24 319 29 490 29 650 30 813 28 967 26 1123 191 27,286
John Widlert

164 164 155 319 171 490 160 650 163 813 154 967 156 1123 1123 26,738 17

3 Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 Austria

Herbert Bäk 27 27 31 195 27 353 30 530 25 680 27 844 26 1000 193 27,571
Robert Konrad 27 54 27 222 31 384 25 555 8 o 688 118 27,947
Norbert Wagenhofer 29 83 27 249 30 414 26 581 29 717 30 874 27 1027 198 28,286
Philipp Albrechtsberger 28 111 23 272 27 441 22 603 27 744 27 901 25 1052 179 25,571
Csaba Pálinkás 29 140 31 303 28 469 27 630 24 768 24 925 27 1079 190 27,143
Heinz Weber 24 164 23 326 31 500 25 655 26 794 24 949 27 1106 180 25,714
Christian Freilach 23 i 817 25 974 25 1131 73 27,000

164 164 162 326 174 500 155 655 162 817 157 974 157 1131 1131 26,929 19

Ranking men team



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

Ranking men team

4 MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. Germany

Alexander Jasper 33 33 28 199 23 358 25 523 29 680 28 843 26 1006 192 27,429
Marco Meffert 29 62 26 225 31 389 30 553 23 703 27 870 27 1033 193 27,571
Markus Janßen 28 90 29 254 29 418 25 578 30 733 25 895 29 1062 195 27,857
Marco Templin 23 113 28 282 27 445 24 602 27 760 29 924 27 1089 185 26,429
Kai Dorner 29 142 25 307 26 471 26 628 30 790 29 953 26 1115 191 27,286
Alexander Junkermann 29 171 28 335 27 498 23 651 25 815 27 980 29 1144 188 26,857
Stefan Hecken

171 171 164 335 163 498 153 651 164 815 165 980 164 1144 1144 27,238 18

5 MC Olten Switzerland

Remo Zaugg 27 27 27 196 27 366 26 534 26 693 31 859 24 1021 188 26,857
Cedric Mathys 27 54 26 222 27 393 27 561 28 721 27 886 23 1044 185 26,429
Martin Hug 29 83 28 250 31 424 27 588 28 749 30 916 26 1070 199 28,429
Omar Maggi 30 113 30 280 28 452 26 614 29 778 29 945 25 1095 197 28,143
Philippe Charriere 30 143 28 308 28 480 28 642 26 804 26 971 27 1122 193 27,571
Michel Rhyn 26 169 31 339 28 508 25 667 24 828 26 997 25 1147 185 26,429
Frederic Pantet

169 169 170 339 169 508 159 667 161 828 169 997 150 1147 1147 27,31 20

6 G.S.P. Vergiate Italy

Massimiliano Ciceri 28 28 27 197 28 365 25 533 30 698 26 865 30 1035 194 27,714
Riccardo Simonetta 30 58 28 225 28 393 27 560 24 722 26 891 26 1061 189 27
Roberto Garbui 30 88 30 255 31 424 27 587 28 750 29 920 29 1090 204 29,143
Domenico Garbui 25 113 27 282 26 450 27 614 29 779 31 951 28 1118 193 27,571
Ivan Baruscotti 29 142 30 312 30 480 27 641 31 810 26 977 28 1146 201 28,714
Rudy Giroldini 28 170 25 337 28 508 27 668 29 839 28 1005 28 1174 193 27,571
Marco Ambrosini

170 170 167 337 171 508 160 668 171 839 166 1005 169 1174 1174 27,952 11



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

Ranking men team

7 SK Tempo Praha Czech Republic

Milan Jecný 29 29 30 191 27 353 26 534 28 710 140 28
Josef Vozár 23 52 26 217 29 382 31 565 28 738 137 27,4
Pavel Soucek 29 81 30 247 32 414 31 596 24 762 146 29,2
David Malík 23 104 25 272 29 443 31 627 26 788 134 26,8
Zdenek Majkus 29 133 27 299 35 478 27 654 28 816 146 29,2
Martin Jecný 28 161 27 326 30 508 28 682 29 845 142 28,4

161 161 165 326 182 508 174 682 163 845 845 845 845 28,167 21

8 Putter Team Odense Denmark

Anders Grønnegaard 26 26 30 194 32 362 28 533 28 706 144 28,8
Ole Rasmussen 28 54 27 221 30 392 12 o 545 97 30,103
Mads Nørregaard 28 82 28 249 25 417 26 571 27 733 134 26,8
Jan Lyø 28 110 26 275 34 451 30 601 27 760 145 29
Erling Jensen 27 137 28 303 26 477 28 629 30 790 139 27,8
Casper Frederiksen 27 164 27 330 28 505 30 659 26 816 138 27,6
Lars Nørregaard 19 i 678 34 850 53 28,2

164 164 166 330 175 505 173 678 172 850 850 850 850 28,333 11

9 TaRGS Helsinki Finland

Tommi Lantta 29 29 27 208 29 366 25 539 28 719 138 27,6
Iiro Tuomola 32 61 26 234 30 396 30 569 33 752 151 30,2
Petri Tossavainen 27 88 26 260 6 o 402 59 32,2
Timo Kuusela 29 117 25 285 30 432 32 601 34 786 150 30
Kimmo Lehtiö 32 149 27 312 27 459 25 626 28 814 139 27,8
Kosti Salonen 32 181 25 337 27 486 28 654 30 844 142 28,4
Juha Suomela 28 i 514 37 691 29 873 94 32,4

181 181 156 337 177 514 177 691 182 873 873 873 873 29,1 26



Rank Name  R1 s Sum R2 s Sum R3 s Sum R4 s Sum R5 s Sum R6 s Sum R7 s Sum Tot Avg Diff

Ranking men team

10 M.G.C. Appelscha Netherlands

André van Vliet 32 32 27 208 30 388 28 560 30 739 147 29,4
Eppie Paulusma 28 60 32 240 29 417 31 591 34 773 154 30,8
Gerty Berentsen 35 95 30 270 28 445 33 624 34 807 160 32
Zeno Folkertsma 28 123 27 297 28 473 28 652 27 834 138 27,6
Jacco v.d. Stelt 26 149 32 329 28 501 29 681 28 862 143 28,6
Huub Bottenberg 32 181 29 358 31 532 28 709 29 891 149 29,8
Roelof Hooijsma

181 181 177 358 174 532 177 709 182 891 891 891 891 29,7 8

11 CM Porto Portugal

Tiago Pinto 28 28 29 210 29 377 33 575 32 747 151 30,2
Domingos Silva 32 60 31 241 32 409 28 603 32 779 155 31
Jorge Torres 31 91 25 266 39 448 25 628 34 813 154 30,8
André Campos 32 123 27 293 30 478 33 661 33 846 155 31
Eduardo Salazar 30 153 28 321 31 509 29 690 30 876 148 29,6
André Silva 28 181 27 348 33 542 25 715 25 901 138 27,6
António Pinto

181 181 167 348 194 542 173 715 186 901 901 901 901 30,033 27

12 1.MTGC Prievidza Slovakia

Vladimir Pravotiak 35 35 35 215 30 401 30 584 32 763 162 32,4
Maros Jagerský 27 62 30 245 28 429 34 618 31 794 150 30
René Símansky 30 92 36 281 32 461 28 646 28 822 154 30,8
Jakub Kalník 31 123 29 310 30 491 32 678 32 854 154 30,8
Ladislav Derszi 28 151 28 338 32 523 26 704 32 886 146 29,2
Ladislav Trnka 29 180 33 371 31 554 27 731 28 914 148 29,6
Michal Csontos

180 180 191 371 183 554 177 731 183 914 914 914 914 30,467 14



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Uppsala BGK 29 27 31 32 30 36 21 39 34 38 22 29 26 31 40 36 30 21

1. MGC Mainz e.V. 27 30 29 31 30 35 23 38 33 31 21 36 27 26 41 37 36 22

BGK Jönköping 30 27 27 36 29 34 22 44 34 39 21 34 30 34 48 38 36 23

MGC ATUS Knittelfeld 34 28 26 36 32 39 22 39 37 37 21 28 30 32 43 42 35 29

MC Effretikon 29 30 34 35 30 35 23 40 39 37 21 32 31 30 48 45 32 21

M.C. Monza 34 29 32 39 32 37 22 38 39 34 22 36 26 34 47 45 39 22

MGC Leeuwarden 23 30 19 40 24 29 16 28 30 23 15 22 22 21 31 28 24 16

SK Golf Club Frantiskovy Lázne 23 23 19 23 26 28 20 31 31 28 15 25 25 20 39 31 25 21
CM Porto 26 23 24 34 32 30 17 32 37 27 15 26 24 25 45 30 28 22

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Uppsala BGK 67 53 57 55 60 69 42 79 75 70 42 57 59 54 79 79 52 44

BGK Jönköping 63 57 52 63 62 75 42 77 64 69 44 62 59 67 82 77 65 43

Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 61 66 62 63 53 70 43 72 75 72 42 60 56 56 83 81 71 45

MC Olten 65 60 63 70 58 76 43 69 69 71 42 68 58 59 86 79 67 44

MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. 59 58 67 68 59 75 44 75 72 70 42 61 61 64 83 82 60 44

G.S.P. Vergiate 68 67 54 72 63 71 44 78 76 65 42 65 61 63 90 75 70 50

SK Tempo Praha 44 39 45 51 41 50 32 60 59 54 30 47 46 49 65 56 46 31

Putter Team Odense 43 50 45 60 47 54 30 57 49 51 30 46 42 40 60 57 54 35

TaRGS Helsinki 44 48 46 57 49 54 33 61 60 54 30 48 46 37 65 59 47 35

M.G.C. Appelscha 51 43 42 68 47 56 32 61 57 54 32 52 40 42 64 60 54 36

CM Porto 50 49 47 58 49 54 33 63 59 55 31 45 42 53 68 61 52 32
1.MTGC Prievidza 49 44 44 58 47 58 35 60 61 56 31 53 55 50 72 55 49 37

Damen / Women

Herren / Men

team statistic



Rank Name Club Country R1 R2 Sum R3 Sum R4 Sum R5 Sum R6 Sum R7 Total Avg Diff

1 Fredrik Persson Uppsala BGK SWE 23 26 49 29 78 28 106 23 129 23 152 24 176 25,143 6
2 Lars Brown Uppsala BGK SWE 25 24 49 26 75 27 102 26 128 26 154 24 178 25,429 3
3 Philipp Albrechtsberger Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 28 23 51 27 78 22 100 27 127 27 154 25 179 25,571 6
3 Anders Olsson Uppsala BGK SWE 27 27 54 28 82 26 108 25 133 22 155 24 179 25,571 6
5 Stefan Hecken MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 25 24 49 27 76 29 105 23 128 25 153 27 180 25,714 6
6 Heinz Weber Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 24 23 47 31 78 25 103 26 129 24 153 27 180 25,714 8
7 Peter Eisenschmidt BGK Jönköping SWE 26 24 50 28 78 25 103 26 129 26 155 27 182 26,000 4
8 Carl-Johan Ryner Uppsala BGK SWE 27 25 52 28 80 25 105 25 130 27 157 26 183 26,143 3
9 Patrik Jönsson BGK Jönköping SWE 29 25 54 28 82 27 109 24 133 24 157 27 184 26,286 5
10 Cedric Mathys MC Olten CHE 27 26 53 27 80 27 107 28 135 27 162 23 185 26,429 5
11 Jonas Gustafsson BKG Jönköping SWE 29 27 56 28 84 27 111 23 134 27 161 24 185 26,429 6
11 Marco Templin MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 23 28 51 27 78 24 102 27 129 29 158 27 185 26,429 6
13 Michel Rhyn MC Olten CHE 26 31 57 28 85 25 110 24 134 26 160 25 185 26,429 7
14 Marcus Larsson Uppsala BGK SWE 25 26 51 28 79 25 104 27 131 26 157 30 187 26,714 5
15 Alexander Junkermann MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 29 28 57 27 84 23 107 25 132 27 159 29 188 26,857 6
16 Remo Zaugg MC Olten CHE 27 27 54 27 81 26 107 26 133 31 164 24 188 26,857 7
17 Martin Sjöberg BGK Jönköping SWE 27 25 52 32 84 26 110 29 139 23 162 26 188 26,857 9
18 Christian Freilach Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 30 25 55 30 85 26 111 28 139 25 164 25 189 27,000 5
19 Riccardo Simonetta G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 30 28 58 28 86 27 113 24 137 26 163 26 189 27,000 6
20 Anders Wiklund Uppsala BGK SWE 25 28 53 26 79 28 107 30 137 25 162 28 190 27,143 5
21 Csaba Pálinkás Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 29 31 60 28 88 27 115 24 139 24 163 27 190 27,143 7
22 Kai Dorner MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 29 25 54 26 80 26 106 30 136 29 165 26 191 27,286 5
23 Linus Sundström BGK Jönköping SWE 25 24 49 29 78 29 107 30 137 28 165 26 191 27,286 6
24 Alexander Jasper MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 33 28 61 23 84 25 109 29 138 28 166 26 192 27,429 10
25 Rudy Giroldini G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 28 25 53 28 81 27 108 29 137 28 165 28 193 27,571 4
26 Philippe Charriere MC Olten CHE 30 28 58 28 86 28 114 26 140 26 166 27 193 27,571 4
27 Erik Gustafsson BGK Jönköping SWE 28 30 58 26 84 26 110 31 141 26 167 26 193 27,571 5
28 Domenico Garbui G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 25 27 52 26 78 27 105 29 134 31 165 28 193 27,571 6
29 Herbert Bäk Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 27 31 58 27 85 30 115 25 140 27 167 26 193 27,571 6
30 Marco Meffert MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 29 26 55 31 86 30 116 23 139 27 166 27 193 27,571 8
31 Massimiliano Ciceri G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 28 27 55 28 83 25 108 30 138 26 164 30 194 27,714 5
32 John Widlert BGK Jönköping SWE 27 28 55 30 85 28 113 27 140 27 167 28 195 27,857 3
33 Markus Janßen MGC Dormagen-Brechten e.V. GER 28 29 57 29 86 25 111 30 141 25 166 29 195 27,857 5
34 Frederic Pantet MC Olten CHE 27 27 54 33 87 28 115 27 142 27 169 27 196 28,000 6
35 Marco Ambrosini G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 26 29 55 29 84 29 113 27 140 29 169 28 197 28,143 3
36 Omar Maggi MC Olten CHE 30 30 60 28 88 26 114 29 143 29 172 25 197 28,143 5
37 Norbert Wagenhofer Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 29 27 56 30 86 26 112 29 141 30 171 27 198 28,286 4
38 Martin Hug MC Olten CHE 29 28 57 31 88 27 115 28 143 30 173 26 199 28,429 5
39 Ivan Baruscotti G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 29 30 59 30 89 27 116 31 147 26 173 28 201 28,714 5
40 Roberto Garbui G.S.P. Vergiate ITA 30 30 60 31 91 27 118 28 146 29 175 29 204 29,143 4
41 Thomas Pölder Uppsala BGK SWE 27 31 58 30 88 24 112 24 136 28 164 164 27,333 7

Ranking men



Rank Name Club Country R1 R2 Sum R3 Sum R4 Sum R5 Sum R6 Sum R7 Total Avg Diff

Ranking men

42 Mads Nørregaard Putter Team Odense DEN 28 28 56 25 81 26 107 27 134 134 26,800 3
43 David Malík SK Tempo Praha CZE 23 25 48 29 77 31 108 26 134 134 26,800 8
44 Josef Vozár SK Tempo Praha CZE 23 26 49 29 78 31 109 28 137 137 27,400 8
45 Zeno Folkertsma M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 28 27 55 28 83 28 111 27 138 138 27,600 1
46 Casper Frederiksen Putter Team Odense DEN 27 27 54 28 82 30 112 26 138 138 27,600 4
47 Tommi Lantta TaRGS Helsinki FIN 29 27 56 29 85 25 110 28 138 138 27,600 4
48 André Silva CM Porto PRT 28 27 55 33 88 25 113 25 138 138 27,600 8
49 Erling Jensen Putter Team Odense DEN 27 28 55 26 81 28 109 30 139 139 27,800 4
50 Kimmo Lehtiö TaRGS Helsinki FIN 32 27 59 27 86 25 111 28 139 139 27,800 7
51 Milan Jecný SK Tempo Praha CZE 29 30 59 27 86 26 112 28 140 140 28,000 4
52 Lars Nørregaard Putter Team Odense DEN 28 30 58 27 85 22 107 34 141 141 28,200 12
53 Martin Jecný SK Tempo Praha CZE 28 27 55 30 85 28 113 29 142 142 28,400 3
54 Kosti Salonen TaRGS Helsinki FIN 32 25 57 27 84 28 112 30 142 142 28,400 7
55 Jacco v.d. Stelt M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 26 32 58 28 86 29 115 28 143 143 28,600 6
56 Anders Grønnegaard Putter Team Odense DEN 26 30 56 32 88 28 116 28 144 144 28,800 6
57 Jan Lyø Putter Team Odense DEN 28 26 54 34 88 30 118 27 145 145 29,000 8
58 Ladislav Derszi 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 28 28 56 32 88 26 114 32 146 146 29,200 6
59 Pavel Soucek SK Tempo Praha CZE 29 30 59 32 91 31 122 24 146 146 29,200 8
59 Zdenek Majkus SK Tempo Praha CZE 29 27 56 35 91 27 118 28 146 146 29,200 8
61 André van Vliet M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 32 27 59 30 89 28 117 30 147 147 29,400 5
62 Eduardo Salazar CM Porto PRT 30 28 58 31 89 29 118 30 148 148 29,600 3
63 Ladislav Trnka 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 29 33 62 31 93 27 120 28 148 148 29,600 6
64 Huub Bottenberg M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 32 29 61 31 92 28 120 29 149 149 29,800 4
65 Maros Jagerský 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 27 30 57 28 85 34 119 31 150 150 30,000 7
66 Timo Kuusela TaRGS Helsinki FIN 29 25 54 30 84 32 116 34 150 150 30,000 9
67 Tiago Pinto CM Porto PRT 28 29 57 29 86 33 119 32 151 151 30,200 5
68 Iiro Tuomola TaRGS Helsinki FIN 32 26 58 30 88 30 118 33 151 151 30,200 7
69 Jakub Kalník 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 31 29 60 30 90 32 122 32 154 154 30,800 3
69 Roelof Hooijsma M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 30 32 62 31 93 32 125 29 154 154 30,800 3
71 Eppie Paulusma M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 28 32 60 29 89 31 120 34 154 154 30,800 6
72 René Símansky 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 30 36 66 32 98 28 126 28 154 154 30,800 8
73 Jorge Torres CM Porto PRT 31 25 56 39 95 25 120 34 154 154 30,800 14
74 Domingos Silva CM Porto PRT 32 31 63 32 95 28 123 32 155 155 31,000 4
75 André Campos CM Porto PRT 32 27 59 30 89 33 122 33 155 155 31,000 6
76 Gerty Berentsen M.G.C. Appelscha NLD 35 30 65 28 93 33 126 34 160 160 32,000 7
77 Petri Tossavainen TaRGS Helsinki FIN 27 26 53 38 91 36 127 34 161 161 32,200 12
78 Vladimir Pravotiak 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 35 35 70 30 100 30 130 32 162 162 32,400 5
79 Juha Suomela TaRGS Helsinki FIN 33 31 64 32 96 37 133 29 162 162 32,400 8
 Robert Konrad Wiener ASKÖ Team 21 AUT 27 27 54 31 85 25 110 8 118 118   
 Ole Rasmussen Putter Team Odense DEN 28 27 55 30 85 12 97 97   
 Michal Csontos 1.MTGC Prievidza SVK 0   
 António Pinto CM Porto PRT 0   



Rank Name Club Country R1 R2 Sum R3 Sum R4 Sum R5 Sum R6 Sum R7 Total Avg Diff

1 Sandra Bengtson Uppsala BGK SWE 26 24 50 26 76 28 104 22 126 23 149 30 179 25,571 8
2 Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf 1. MGC Mainz e.V. GER 24 26 50 24 74 26 100 27 127 30 157 24 181 25,857 6
3 Stefanie Kern 1. MGC Mainz e.V. GER 24 27 51 28 79 25 104 26 130 30 160 25 185 26,429 6
4 Sandra Weaver BGK Jönköping SWE 25 26 51 25 76 28 104 30 134 26 160 26 186 26,571 5
4 Karin Wiklund Uppsala BGK SWE 27 24 51 29 80 25 105 27 132 28 160 26 186 26,571 5
6 Alice Kobisch 1. MGC Mainz e.V. GER 28 29 57 24 81 27 108 28 136 27 163 24 187 26,714 5
7 Charlotte Ryner Uppsala BGK SWE 25 27 52 26 78 27 105 24 129 32 161 26 187 26,714 8
8 Elisabeth Berger-Rella MGC ATUS Knittelfeld AUT 25 28 53 25 78 26 104 31 135 27 162 26 188 26,857 6
9 Brigitte Jirowsky MGC ATUS Knittelfeld AUT 27 28 55 28 83 28 111 24 135 28 163 29 192 27,429 5

10 Heidi Stricker MC Effretikon CHE 27 29 56 28 84 28 112 25 137 31 168 26 194 27,714 6
11 Maja Wicki MC Effretikon CHE 33 31 64 28 92 28 120 27 147 25 172 24 196 28,000 9
12 Sandra Wicki MC Effretikon CHE 27 28 55 29 84 28 112 31 143 29 172 26 198 28,286 5
12 Maria Olsson BGK Jönköping SWE 29 27 56 30 86 30 116 27 143 30 173 25 198 28,286 5
14 Anna Bandera M.C. Monza ITA 27 28 55 29 84 27 111 30 141 29 170 30 200 28,571 3
15 Sara Marchiani M.C. Monza ITA 26 27 53 31 84 31 115 29 144 27 171 29 200 28,571 5
16 Rebecca Weber MC Effretikon CHE 30 28 58 28 86 27 113 25 138 31 169 31 200 28,571 6
17 Anna Boldt Uppsala BGK SWE 28 29 57 26 83 28 111 32 143 33 176 24 200 28,571 9
18 Kathrin Neumann 1. MGC Mainz e.V. GER 36 30 66 29 95 29 124 26 150 27 177 25 202 28,857 11
19 Marie Israelsson BGK Jönköping SWE 28 30 58 29 87 29 116 30 146 31 177 26 203 29,000 5
20 Monica Dardi M.C. Monza ITA 32 30 62 27 89 30 119 30 149 28 177 30 207 29,571 5
21 Simona Antonelli M.C. Monza ITA 32 29 61 30 91 32 123 32 155 28 183 27 210 30,000 5
22 Andrea Hackl MGC ATUS Knittelfeld AUT 30 28 58 34 92 30 122 31 153 30 183 27 210 30,000 7
23 Ingrid van der Laan MGC Leeuwarden NLD 26 29 55 29 84 28 112 28 140 140 28,000 3
24 Jana Dockalová SK Golf Club Frantiskovy Lázne CZE 32 28 60 26 86 28 114 31 145 145 29,000 6
25 Manuela Pinheiro CM Porto PRT 28 30 58 31 89 28 117 29 146 146 29,200 3
26 Annie Jasper MGC Leeuwarden NLD 28 30 58 31 89 30 119 27 146 146 29,200 4
27 Dana Dockalová �SK G lf Club Frantiskovy Lázne CZE 30 31 61 28 89 33 122 26 148 148 29,600 7
28 Astrid Jasper MGC Leeuwarden NLD 29 32 61 31 92 28 120 31 151 151 30,200 4
29 Marrie Bonhof MGC Leeuwarden NLD 28 32 60 34 94 29 123 32 155 155 31,000 6
30 Jaroslava Fiedlerová SK Golf Club Frantiskovy Lázne CZE 28 35 63 33 96 31 127 33 160 160 32,000 7
31 Marta Pereira CM Porto PRT 34 32 66 31 97 36 133 34 167 167 33,400 5
32 Lurdes Mendes CM Porto PRT 37 33 70 34 104 35 139 36 175 175 35,000 4

 Juventina Silva CM Porto PRT 43 36 79 32 111 31 142 142 35,500 12

Ranking women



Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Avg

Bahn / lane 1 106 101 1 0 0 0 0 1,500
Bahn / lane 2 125 71 9 3 0 0 0 1,470
Bahn / lane 3 119 86 3 0 0 0 0 1,440
Bahn / lane 4 94 78 25 9 0 0 2 1,800
Bahn / lane 5 105 95 6 2 0 0 0 1,540
Bahn / lane 6 47 158 2 1 0 0 0 1,790
Bahn / lane 7 189 18 1 0 0 0 0 1,100
Bahn / lane 8 33 161 12 2 0 0 0 1,920
Bahn / lane 9 58 128 20 0 1 1 0 1,850
Bahn / lane 10 65 133 9 1 0 0 0 1,740
Bahn / lane 11 206 2 0 0 0 0 0 1,010
Bahn / lane 12 97 108 3 0 0 0 0 1,550
Bahn / lane 13 127 77 4 0 0 0 0 1,410
Bahn / lane 14 107 98 2 1 0 0 0 1,500
Bahn / lane 15 27 125 44 6 1 3 2 2,260
Bahn / lane 16 38 144 21 4 1 0 0 1,970
Bahn / lane 17 84 114 8 2 0 0 0 1,650
Bahn / lane 18 183 20 3 1 1 0 0 1,160

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Avg

Bahn / lane 1 223 260 2 0 0 0 0 1,540
Bahn / lane 2 310 132 38 4 1 0 0 1,460
Bahn / lane 3 283 190 9 2 1 0 0 1,450
Bahn / lane 4 232 180 51 15 6 1 0 1,730
Bahn / lane 5 271 194 18 0 0 0 0 1,480
Bahn / lane 6 120 357 6 0 0 0 0 1,760
Bahn / lane 7 458 25 0 0 0 0 0 1,050
Bahn / lane 8 96 355 28 3 0 0 1 1,880
Bahn / lane 9 138 309 30 5 1 0 0 1,800
Bahn / lane 10 143 337 3 0 0 0 0 1,710
Bahn / lane 11 474 9 0 0 0 0 0 1,020
Bahn / lane 12 236 236 11 0 0 0 0 1,530
Bahn / lane 13 276 197 9 1 0 0 0 1,450
Bahn / lane 14 262 217 3 0 0 0 1 1,470
Bahn / lane 15 89 299 74 15 4 2 0 2,070
Bahn / lane 16 107 327 44 4 1 0 0 1,890
Bahn / lane 17 211 258 11 2 1 0 0 1,600
Bahn / lane 18 444 32 5 2 0 0 0 1,100

hole statistic women team

hole statistic men team



our sponsors

media partners

WMF - gold sponsors


